For Newjaisa Technologies Limited  

Vishesh Handa  

Managing Director  

DIN: 07842847 

Annexure -1 

(Disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023) 

Particulars Details 

Brief details of options granted 2,33,535 (Two Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Five Hundred 

Thirty-Five) Options granted to the eligible employee of 

the Company under the Newjaisa Employee Stock Option 

Plan 2023 (“Scheme”) 

whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI SBEB) 

Regulations, 2021 (if applicable) 

Yes 

Total number of shares covered by these options 2,33,535 (Two Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Five Hundred 

Thirty-Five) Options granted shall be exercisable into 

2,33,535 (Two Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Five 

Hundred Thirty-Five) Equity Shares of face value INR.5/- 

(Indian Rupees Five only) each. 

Pricing Formula As defined in the Newjaisa ESOP Scheme 2023. 

Options vested Options granted would vest not less than one year. 

Vesting schedule As per the Newjaisa Employee Stock Option Plan 2023